For the USA shipments weighing up to 5 kg (inclusive) are charged based on actual weight, regardless of volumetric weight. For IES 
shipments over 5 kg, the greater value of actual or volumetric weight is applied. Weight is rounded upwards to the nearest value in 
the tariff table. 

9. Shipments to the USA are subject to a maximum declared value limit of 2,500 (two thousand five hundred) US dollars. 
10. For all shipments to the United States of America carried out under Incoterms DDP, an additional charge of 10% of the declared 

customs value of the goods is applied to the base delivery cost and is payable by the Sender. In the event that the relevant customs